
Page 1 to 47

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001319-2021 

Contract

Supply of Pre-used Refuse Collection Vehicles (RCVs)
and associated vehicles

Dorset Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-001319

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028c7d  

Published 22 January 2021, 11:56am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Dorset Council

Dorset Council, South Walks House, South Walks Road

Dorchester

DT1 1UZ

Contact

Mrs Dawn Adams

Email

dawn.adams@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1305221271

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001319-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001319-2021
mailto:dawn.adams@dorsetcouncil.gov.uk


Page 2 to 47

Fax

+44 1305228567

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK22 - Dorset CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.dorsetcouncil.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.dorsetcouncil.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.dorsetcouncil.gov.uk
https://www.dorsetcouncil.gov.uk


Page 3 to 47

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Pre-used Refuse Collection Vehicles (RCVs) and associated vehicles

Reference number

DN512054

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34144511 - Refuse-collection vehicles

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

A major fire on Sunday 15 November 2020 at a Dorset Council waste depot resulted in 18 x
Refuse Collection Vehicles (RCVs) being destroyed. This has risen for an urgent need to
source and procure pre-used RCVs as replacements to swiftly remove the dependency of
hiring replacements, in order to maintain vital waste services, as this is not economically
viable for the Council. This does not give Dorset Council sufficient time to comply with
standard open procedure timescales for this procurement. The Council considers this to be a
state of urgency which it has duly substantiated. Accordingly, the Council is using the
accelerated time limits permitted under the Public Contract Regulations 2015 (regulation
27.5 for the open procedure) in respect of this procurement.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £746,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 47

II.2.1) Title

26T RCV

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34144511 - Refuse-collection vehicles

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK22 - Dorset CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This tender is seeking the supply of 18 x pre-used refuse collection vehicles set out as 18 x
Lots

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

26T RCV



Page 5 to 47

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34144511 - Refuse-collection vehicles

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK22 - Dorset CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This tender is seeking the supply of 18 x pre-used refuse collection vehicles set out as 18 x
Lots

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

26T RCV

Lot No

3



Page 6 to 47

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34144511 - Refuse-collection vehicles

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK22 - Dorset CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This tender is seeking the supply of 18 x pre-used refuse collection vehicles set out as 18 x
Lots

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

26T RCV

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34144511 - Refuse-collection vehicles



Page 7 to 47

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK22 - Dorset CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This tender is seeking the supply of 18 x pre-used refuse collection vehicles set out as 18 x
Lots

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

15T 70/30 RCV

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34144511 - Refuse-collection vehicles

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 8 to 47

UKK22 - Dorset CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This tender is seeking the supply of 18 x pre-used refuse collection vehicles set out as 18 x
Lots

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

3.5t Cage Tipper

Lot No

6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34144511 - Refuse-collection vehicles

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK22 - Dorset CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 9 to 47

This tender is seeking the supply of 18 x pre-used refuse collection vehicles set out as 18 x
Lots

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

3.5T Luton Van

Lot No

7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34144511 - Refuse-collection vehicles

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK22 - Dorset CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This tender is seeking the supply of 18 x pre-used refuse collection vehicles set out as 18 x
Lots



Page 10 to 47

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

15T 70/30 RCV

Lot No

8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34144511 - Refuse-collection vehicles

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK22 - Dorset CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This tender is seeking the supply of 18 x pre-used refuse collection vehicles set out as 18 x
Lots

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 0



Page 11 to 47

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

26T RCV

Lot No

9

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34144511 - Refuse-collection vehicles

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK22 - Dorset CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This tender is seeking the supply of 18 x pre-used refuse collection vehicles set out as 18 x
Lots

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 12 to 47

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

18T RCV

Lot No

10

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34144511 - Refuse-collection vehicles

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK22 - Dorset CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This tender is seeking the supply of 18 x pre-used refuse collection vehicles set out as 18 x
Lots

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds



Page 13 to 47

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

26T 70/30 RCV

Lot No

11

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34144511 - Refuse-collection vehicles

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK22 - Dorset CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This tender is seeking the supply of 18 x pre-used refuse collection vehicles set out as 18 x
Lots

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 14 to 47

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Panel Van

Lot No

12

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34144511 - Refuse-collection vehicles

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK22 - Dorset CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This tender is seeking the supply of 18 x pre-used refuse collection vehicles set out as 18 x
Lots

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 15 to 47

26T RCV

Lot No

13

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34144511 - Refuse-collection vehicles

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK22 - Dorset CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This tender is seeking the supply of 18 x pre-used refuse collection vehicles set out as 18 x
Lots

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

26T RCV

Lot No



Page 16 to 47

14

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34144511 - Refuse-collection vehicles

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK22 - Dorset CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This tender is seeking the supply of 18 x pre-used refuse collection vehicles set out as 18 x
Lots

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

26T RCV

Lot No

15

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 17 to 47

34144511 - Refuse-collection vehicles

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK22 - Dorset CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This tender is seeking the supply of 18 x pre-used refuse collection vehicles set out as 18 x
Lots

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

26T RCV

Lot No

16

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34144511 - Refuse-collection vehicles

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 18 to 47

NUTS codes

UKK22 - Dorset CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This tender is seeking the supply of 18 x pre-used refuse collection vehicles set out as 18 x
Lots

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

26T RCV

Lot No

17

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34144511 - Refuse-collection vehicles

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK22 - Dorset CC



Page 19 to 47

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This tender is seeking the supply of 18 x pre-used refuse collection vehicles set out as 18 x
Lots

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

26T RCV

Lot No

18

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34144511 - Refuse-collection vehicles

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK22 - Dorset CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This tender is seeking the supply of 18 x pre-used refuse collection vehicles set out as 18 x



Page 20 to 47

Lots

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 21 to 47

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

Accelerated procedure

Justification:

A major fire on Sunday 15 November 2020 at a Dorset Council waste depot resulted in 18 x
Refuse Collection Vehicles (RCVs) being destroyed. This has risen for an urgent need to
source and procure pre-used RCVs as replacements to swiftly remove the dependency of
hiring replacements, in order to maintain vital waste services, as this is not economically
viable for the Council. This does not give Dorset Council sufficient time to comply with
standard open procedure timescales for this procurement. The Council considers this to be a
state of urgency which it has duly substantiated. Accordingly, the Council is using the
accelerated time limits permitted under the Public Contract Regulations 2015 (regulation
27.5 for the open procedure) in respect of this procurement.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 232-573861

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:573861-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 22 to 47

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

26T RCV

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Riverside Truck Rental Ltd

Oasis Business Park, Parkside Place

Skelmersdale

WN8 9RD



Page 23 to 47

Email

tenders@nrgfleet.com

Telephone

+44 1695551710

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD47 - Chorley and West Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £62,000

mailto:tenders@nrgfleet.com


Page 24 to 47

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Lot No

2

Title

26t RCV

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected



Page 25 to 47

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Lot No

3

Title

26T RCV

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Riverside Truck Rental Ltd

Oasis Business Park, Parkside Place

Skelmersdale

WN8 9RD



Page 26 to 47

Email

tenders@nrgfleet.com

Telephone

+44 1695551710

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD47 - Chorley and West Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £89,000

mailto:tenders@nrgfleet.com


Page 27 to 47

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Lot No

4

Title

26T RCV

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Riverside Truck Rental Ltd

Oasis Business Park, Parkside Place

Skelmersdale

WN8 9RD



Page 28 to 47

Email

tenders@nrgfleet.com

Telephone

+44 1695551710

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD47 - Chorley and West Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £89,000

mailto:tenders@nrgfleet.com


Page 29 to 47

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5

Lot No

5

Title

15/16T 70/30 RCV

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected



Page 30 to 47

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

6

Lot No

6

Title

3.5T Cage Tipper - Cleansing

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected



Page 31 to 47

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

7

Lot No

7

Title

3.5T Luton - Cleansing

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected



Page 32 to 47

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

8

Lot No

8

Title

15/16T 70/30 RCV

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected



Page 33 to 47

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

9

Lot No

9

Title

26T RCV

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Endurance Vehicle Solutions

Unit 6, New House Farm Industrial Estate

Chepstow

NP16 6UP



Page 34 to 47

Email

r.thomas@endurancevs.com

Telephone

+44 1291440750

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL21 - Monmouthshire and Newport

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £39,500

mailto:r.thomas@endurancevs.com


Page 35 to 47

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

10

Lot No

10

Title

18T RCV

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Specialist Fleet Services Ltd t/a CTS Hire

Ross Road, Weedon Industrial Estate

Northampton

NN5 5AX



Page 36 to 47

Email

tenders@sfs.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1604234601

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £81,500

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

11

Lot No

11

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 January 2021

mailto:tenders@sfs.co.uk


Page 37 to 47

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

C P Davidson & Sons Ltd

Lyons Lane

Chorley

PR7 3BL

Email

sale@cpdavidson.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1257224793

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD47 - Chorley and West Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £140,000

mailto:sale@cpdavidson.co.uk


Page 38 to 47

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

12

Lot No

12

Title

Panel Van

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected



Page 39 to 47

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

13

Lot No

13

Title

26T RCV

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected



Page 40 to 47

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

14

Lot No

14

Title

26T RCV

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Riverside Truck Rental Ltd

Oasis Business Park, Parkside Place

Skelmersdale

WN8 9RD



Page 41 to 47

Email

tenders@nrgfleet.com

Telephone

+44 1695551710

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD47 - Chorley and West Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £120,000

mailto:tenders@nrgfleet.com


Page 42 to 47

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

15

Lot No

15

Title

26T RCV

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Riverside Truck Rental Ltd

Oasis Business Park, Parkside Place

Skelmersdale

WN8 9RD



Page 43 to 47

Email

tenders@nrgfleet.com

Telephone

+44 1695551710

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD47 - Chorley and West Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £125,000

mailto:tenders@nrgfleet.com


Page 44 to 47

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

16

Lot No

16

Title

26T RCV

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected



Page 45 to 47

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

17

Lot No

17

Title

26T RCV

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected



Page 46 to 47

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

18

Lot No

18

Title

26T RCV

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected



Page 47 to 47

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Dorset Council Monitoring Officer

County Hall, Colliton Park

Dorchester

DT1 1XJ

Telephone

+44 1305221271

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-21T05:15:02+0100
	TCPDF




